






Microsoft Teams Attendance Report
1. Summary
Meeting title Mandatory Pre-Submittal Conference - RSOQ Architectural Design Services for Police Substation and Property/Evidence Facility
Attended participants 48
Start time 6/16/25, 7:48:18 AM
End time 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM
Meeting duration 48m 14s
Average attendance time 31m 31s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Participant ID (UPN) Role
Jaimie Sventek 6/16/25, 7:54:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 42m 30s jaimie.sventek@prescott-az.gov jaimie.sventek@prescott-az.gov Organizer
GINA BOVINGTON (External) 6/16/25, 7:51:50 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 42s GBOVINGTON@awarch.com GINA@AWARCH.com Attendee
Rebecca Diverty (External) 6/16/25, 7:52:17 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 15s rdiverty@woodpatel.com rdiverty@woodpatel.com Attendee
Fred Clifford (External) 6/16/25, 7:52:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 12s fclifford@brwarch.com Fred@brwarch.com Attendee
Devin Fontana - Danson Construction
(Unverified) 6/16/25, 7:52:22 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 10s dgfontana@dansonbldg.com Attendee
Cieries Martin (External) 6/16/25, 7:53:33 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 39m 8s Cieries.Martin@eapc.net Cieries.Martin@eapc.net Attendee
Kristyn Summerlin (External) 6/16/25, 7:53:58 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 42m 34s ksummerlin@brwarch.com ksummerlin@brwarch.com Attendee
Gerrald Adams (External) 6/16/25, 7:54:30 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 42m 2s gerralda@perlmanaz.com gerralda@perlmanaz.com Attendee
Chad Schleicher 6/16/25, 7:55:30 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:27 AM 40m 57s Chad.Schleicher@smithgroup.com chad.schleicher@smithgroup.com Attendee
James Hamilton (External) 6/16/25, 7:56:18 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 40m 14s jhamilton@brwarch.com jhamilton@brwarch.com Attendee
JULIE LANLEY (External) 6/16/25, 7:56:46 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 39m 46s JLANLEY@awarch.com JULIE@AWARCH.com Attendee
Roxanne Eikenberry 6/16/25, 7:57:01 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 39m 31s roxanne.eikenberry@prescott-az.gov roxanne.eikenberry@prescott-az.gov Attendee
Michael Rosso (External) 6/16/25, 7:57:36 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 38m 56s michaelrosso@architekton.com michaelrosso@architekton.com Attendee
Caitlin Burd 6/16/25, 7:57:58 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 38m 34s cb@kinneyconstruction.net cburd@kinneyconstruction.net Attendee
Katy Nero (External) 6/16/25, 7:58:49 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m 43s KatyN@adgusa.onmicrosoft.com KatyN@adgusa.onmicrosoft.com Attendee

Tim's Notetaker (Otter.ai) (Unverified) 6/16/25, 7:59:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m 29s Attendee
Shannon Mauck (External) 6/16/25, 7:59:17 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m 15s shannon.mauck@dibblecorp.com shannon.mauck@dibblecorp.com Attendee
Lance Enyart (External) 6/16/25, 7:59:32 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m lance@lea-architects.com lance@lea-architects.com Attendee
Carlee Pirruccello (External) 6/16/25, 7:59:37 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 36m 55s cpirruccello@woodpatel.com cpirruccello@woodpatel.com Attendee
Bechtold, Nikki 6/16/25, 7:59:37 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 36m 55s Nikki.Bechtold@kimley-horn.com Nikki.Bechtold@kimley-horn.com Attendee
Sarah Betts (External) 6/16/25, 8:00:24 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 36m 8s sbetts@mwgstructural.com sbetts@mwgstructural.com Attendee
 16024485610 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:00:37 AM 6/16/25, 8:15:20 AM 14m 43s Dbrown@kitchell.com Attendee
Brooke Taff (External) 6/16/25, 8:01:41 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 34m 51s btaff@woodpatel.com btaff@woodpatel.com Attendee
Linda Reyes (External) 6/16/25, 8:02:21 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 34m 11s lreyes@brwarch.com lreyes@brwarch.com Attendee
 17733906132 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:02:28 AM 6/16/25, 8:07:29 AM 5m BrianMeade@fgmarchitects.com Attendee
 16185340312 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:02:50 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 33m 42s isaaca@dekkerdesign.org Attendee
 16149370772 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:03:00 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 33m 32s rlantz@marc-taylor.com Attendee
Marci Utakis (External) 6/16/25, 8:03:22 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 33m 10s marci.utakis@us.rlb.com marci.utakis@us.rlb.com Attendee
Winslow   Partners (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:04:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 32m 29s sanjeetaneupane@winslow-partners.com Attendee
Gia Alvarez (External) 6/16/25, 8:04:10 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 32m 22s Gia.Alvarez@us.rlb.com Gia.Alvarez@us.rlb.com Attendee
 14807473812 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:04:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:09:20 AM 5m cfrey@ctdginc.com Attendee
 15203605439 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:05:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:25:36 AM 20m 33s bmacmaster@bwsarchitects.com Attendee
 16023776946 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:05:10 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 31m 22s Karen.ratliff@advancedstructuraleng.com Attendee
Margie Luster (External) 6/16/25, 8:05:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 31m 12s MLuster@ctsaz.com MLuster@ctsaz.com Attendee



Camden Nixon (External) 6/16/25, 8:05:25 AM 6/16/25, 8:31:41 AM 26m 16s camden.nixon@us.rlb.com camden.nixon@us.rlb.com Attendee
SHAWN LOCUS (External) 6/16/25, 8:05:43 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 30m 49s SLOCUS@awarch.com SHAWN@AWARCH.com Attendee
Todd McMillen (External) 6/16/25, 8:06:58 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 29m 34s tmcmillen@kitchell.com tmcmillen@kitchell.com Attendee
Brian Meade (External) 6/16/25, 8:07:08 AM 6/16/25, 8:30:46 AM 23m 37s BrianMeade@fgmarchitects.com brianmeade@fgmarchitects.com Attendee
Claire Frey (External) 6/16/25, 8:09:15 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 27m 17s cfrey@ctdginc.com cfrey@ctdginc.com Attendee
Belinda MacMaster (External) 6/16/25, 8:09:21 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 27m 11s bmacmaster@bwsarchitects.com bmacmaster@bwsarchitects.com Attendee
MATT GORMAN (External) 6/16/25, 8:09:21 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 27m 11s MGORMAN@awarch.com MATT@AWARCH.com Attendee
 17033090764 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:09:34 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 26m 58s crystalhenry@fgmarchitects.com Attendee
Michael Clark (External) 6/16/25, 8:10:26 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 26m 6s Michael.Clark@eapc.net michael.clark@eapc.net Attendee
Jeffrey Miller (External) 6/16/25, 8:10:55 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 25m 37s jm@jmadstudio.com jm@jmadstudio.com Attendee
 13196400182 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:15:25 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 21m 7s chenke@willmeng.com Attendee
 16022123566 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:17:09 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 19m 23s Dbrown@kitchell.com Attendee
Isaac Akers (External) 6/16/25, 8:21:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 15m 12s isaaca@dekkerdesign.org IsaacA@dpsdesign.org Attendee
Haley Spanier (External) 6/16/25, 8:33:10 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 3m 22s haley.s@coargroup.com haley.s@coargroup.com Attendee

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave Time Duration Email Role
Jaimie Sventek 6/16/25, 7:54:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 42m 30s jaimie.sventek@prescott-az.gov Organizer
GINA BOVINGTON (External) 6/16/25, 7:51:50 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 42s GBOVINGTON@awarch.com Attendee
Rebecca Diverty (External) 6/16/25, 7:52:17 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 15s rdiverty@woodpatel.com Attendee
Fred Clifford (External) 6/16/25, 7:52:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 12s fclifford@brwarch.com Attendee
Devin Fontana - Danson Construction
(Unverified) 6/16/25, 7:52:22 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 44m 10s dgfontana@dansonbldg.com Attendee
Cieries Martin (External) 6/16/25, 7:53:33 AM 6/16/25, 7:54:33 AM 59s Cieries.Martin@eapc.net Attendee
Cieries Martin (External) 6/16/25, 7:58:23 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 38m 9s Cieries.Martin@eapc.net Attendee
Kristyn Summerlin (External) 6/16/25, 7:53:58 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 42m 34s ksummerlin@brwarch.com Attendee
Gerrald Adams (External) 6/16/25, 7:54:30 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 42m 2s gerralda@perlmanaz.com Attendee
Chad Schleicher 6/16/25, 7:55:30 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:27 AM 40m 57s Chad.Schleicher@smithgroup.com Attendee
James Hamilton (External) 6/16/25, 7:56:18 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 40m 14s jhamilton@brwarch.com Attendee
JULIE LANLEY (External) 6/16/25, 7:56:46 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 39m 46s JLANLEY@awarch.com Attendee
Roxanne Eikenberry 6/16/25, 7:57:01 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 39m 31s roxanne.eikenberry@prescott-az.gov Attendee
Michael Rosso (External) 6/16/25, 7:57:36 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 38m 56s michaelrosso@studio8id.org Attendee
Caitlin Burd 6/16/25, 7:57:58 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 38m 34s cb@kinneyconstruction.net Attendee
Katy Nero (External) 6/16/25, 7:58:49 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m 43s KatyN@adgusa.onmicrosoft.com Attendee

Tim's Notetaker (Otter.ai) (Unverified) 6/16/25, 7:59:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m 29s Attendee
Shannon Mauck (External) 6/16/25, 7:59:17 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m 15s shannon.mauck@dibblecorp.com Attendee
Lance Enyart (External) 6/16/25, 7:59:32 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 37m lance@lea-architects.com Attendee
Carlee Pirruccello (External) 6/16/25, 7:59:37 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 36m 55s cpirruccello@woodpatel.com Attendee
Bechtold, Nikki 6/16/25, 7:59:37 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 36m 55s Nikki.Bechtold@kimley-horn.com Attendee
Sarah Betts (External) 6/16/25, 8:00:24 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 36m 8s sbetts@mwgstructural.com Attendee
 16024485610 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:00:37 AM 6/16/25, 8:15:20 AM 14m 43s dbrown@kitchell.com Attendee
Brooke Taff (External) 6/16/25, 8:01:41 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 34m 51s btaff@woodpatel.com Attendee
Linda Reyes (External) 6/16/25, 8:02:21 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 34m 11s lreyes@brwarch.com Attendee
 17733906132 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:02:28 AM 6/16/25, 8:07:29 AM 5m BrianMeade@fgmarchitects.com Attendee
 16185340312 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:02:50 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 33m 42s isaaca@dekkerdesign.org Attendee
 16149370772 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:03:00 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 33m 32s rlantz@marc-taylor.com Attendee
Marci Utakis (External) 6/16/25, 8:03:22 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 33m 10s marci.utakis@us.rlb.com Attendee



Winslow   Partners (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:04:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 32m 29s sanjeetaneupane@winslow-partners.com Attendee
Gia Alvarez (External) 6/16/25, 8:04:10 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 32m 22s Gia.Alvarez@us.rlb.com Attendee
 14807473812 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:04:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:09:20 AM 5m cfrey@ctdginc.com Attendee
 15203605439 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:05:03 AM 6/16/25, 8:25:36 AM 20m 33s bmacmaster@bwsarchitects.com Attendee
 16023776946 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:05:10 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 31m 22s Karen.ratliff@advancedstructuraleng.com Attendee
Margie Luster (External) 6/16/25, 8:05:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 31m 12s MLuster@ctsaz.com Attendee
Camden Nixon (External) 6/16/25, 8:05:25 AM 6/16/25, 8:31:41 AM 26m 16s camden.nixon@us.rlb.com Attendee
SHAWN LOCUS (External) 6/16/25, 8:05:43 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 30m 49s SLOCUS@awarch.com Attendee
Todd McMillen (External) 6/16/25, 8:06:58 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 29m 34s tmcmillen@kitchell.com Attendee
Brian Meade (External) 6/16/25, 8:07:08 AM 6/16/25, 8:30:46 AM 23m 37s BrianMeade@fgmarchitects.com Attendee
Claire Frey (External) 6/16/25, 8:09:15 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 27m 17s cfrey@ctdginc.com Attendee
Belinda MacMaster (External) 6/16/25, 8:09:21 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 27m 11s bmacmaster@bwsarchitects.com Attendee
MATT GORMAN (External) 6/16/25, 8:09:21 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 27m 11s MGORMAN@awarch.com Attendee
 17033090764 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:09:34 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 26m 58s crystalhenry@fgmarchitects.com Attendee
Michael Clark (External) 6/16/25, 8:10:26 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 26m 6s Michael.Clark@eapc.net Attendee
Jeffrey Miller (External) 6/16/25, 8:10:55 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 25m 37s jm@jmadstudio.com Attendee
 13196400182 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:15:25 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 21m 7s chenke@willmeng.com Attendee
 16022123566 (Unverified) 6/16/25, 8:17:09 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 19m 23s Dbrown@kitchell.com Attendee
Isaac Akers (External) 6/16/25, 8:21:20 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 15m 12s isaaca@dekkerdesign.org Attendee
Haley Spanier (External) 6/16/25, 8:33:10 AM 6/16/25, 8:36:33 AM 3m 22s haley.s@coargroup.com Attendee


